City Commission Meeting 
September 9, 2008 
Agenda Item E-2 and H-2 are related – Ordinance Regarding Stormwater Management Utility 

1

these units and be able to bill each unit separately as a residence. By doing this the City can 
actually recoup an amount of one hundred and eighty-three thousand dollars ($183,000) a year, 
which we are loosing every year due to the fact that we don’t have that provision in place. 

Commissioner Withers: Alberto, I thought that commercial for the stormwater utility, I thought it 
was based on a pervious surface type of calculation?- it wasn’t based on a water meter type of

[...]

that we charge every month from $4.50 to $5.00, that change or that increase was done six years 
ago when we increase from $3.50 to $4.50. This additional fifty cents that we will be charging a 
month, will bring to the City’s revenues in the amount of one hundred and sixty-eight thousand 
dollars ($168,000) a year, which can be used for additional capital projects for the drainage 
improvements that we do throughout the City. That combination together with the other 
ordinance that we passed on second reading, plus this adjustment of the average impervious area